Note ＊1 : This needs AC coupling ( 100-nF series capacitor ). Please check the test circuit.
A10
 Output Enable Time / Disable Time  2.5 msec ( max. ) / 10 usec ( max. )
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
1
 Bandwidth  10 KHz ( typ. ) Measured at -3 dB
Output Enable Function on Pad 2
 Output Enable / Disable Function

15 MHz 2,100 MHz
CMOS / Differential
 Part Number Format and Example
644.530
  Supply Voltage
  Code :
 “ 3 ” for 3.3V
 “ 25 ” for 2.5V
 “ 18 ” for 1.8V
 “ G ” : for
 Voltage
 Controlled
 Crystal
 Oscillators
 Output Code :
 “ T ” : COMS
 “ P ” : LVPECL
 “ D ” : LVDS
 “ C ” : HCSL
 “ Q ” : CML
 “ JFN ” : Product Series
 “ 578 ” : Package Code
     7.0 * 5.0 _ 8 Pad
 “ 538 ” : Package Code
     5.0 * 3.2 _ 8 Pad
-
 Freq. Stability Code :
 “ E ” : ±50 ppm over
  -40 to +85 C Other
 frequency stabilities
 are available.
-
 Freq. Pulling Range :
 “ 150 ” : ±150ppm
 “ M ” : Maximum
 “ N ” : Minimum
 “ T ” : Typical
-
3 G P JFN578 E 150N
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
2
Frequency  (MHz)
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs
G_JFN578 G_JFN538
 Pad Connections :
HCSL  Test  Circuits
LVDS  Test Circuits for 1.8V only
(＊1)
 Test Circuits
CMOS  Test  Circuits
CML  Test  Circuits
LVPECL  Test  Circuits
LVDS  Test Circuits for 2.5V and 3.3V
B4
17.30 500
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
3
(V)M_43 (63) 330.00 24.50 29.10 13.00 2.20
- 1000
(V)M_57(2) 180.00 17.20 19.30 13.30 2.20 22.00 500
(V)M_538 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.20 2.50
- 1000
(V)M_53 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.20 2.50 - 1000
(V)M_326 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.20 2.50
- 3000
(V)M_32 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.20 2.10 - 3000
(V)M22 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.20 2.10
- 3000
ME21 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.20 2.10 - 3000
(V)M21 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.20 2.10
- 1000